District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources NOV 06 2012

RECEIVED

Form C-141 ised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTESIM Copies to appropriate
District Office in accordance
with Rule 116 on back side of form

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action												
n My 1231264060						OPERA7						
Name of Co		COG OP		Contact Pat Ellis								
Address				idland, TX 7970		Telephone No. 432-230-0077						
Facility Nan	ne	Ske	<u> </u>	Facility Type Tank Battery								
Surface Own	ner Fede	ral	wner	Lease No. (API					30-01	5-36885		
				LOCA	TION	OF REI	LEASE					
Unit Letter	Letter Section Township Range Feet from the No			North/	th/South Line Feet from the E			East/West Line County				
J	14	17S	31E							Eddy		
Latitude 32 50.035 Longitude 103 50.359												
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Rele	ase Produc	ed water		11/41	UNLE	Volume of Release 50bbls Volume Recovered 49bbls						
				Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and Hour of Discovery					
Source of Release Poly line at produced water pump						10/28/2012			10/28/2012 9:00 a.m.			
Was Immedia	ate Notice (equired	lf YES, To Whom? d Mike Bratcher-OCD								
By Whom? Michelle Mullins						Date and Hour 10/28/2012 12:38 p.m.						
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Watercou	ırse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	k		<u> </u>		<u>.</u>				
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*												
A poly line off of the transfer pump at the facility had a small hole in it which caused the release of fluid whenever the pump was running. The poly line												
has had an emergency clamp installed on it for temporary solution.												
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*												
Initially 50bbls were released from the poly line and we were able to recover 49bbls with a vacuum truck. All free fluid was recovered. The majority of the release was contained inside the lined facility at the tank battery, with a mist onto the pad. The liner has been steamed and all contaminated gravel has												
				needed. This loca					i breamed a	na an come		
I hereby certi	fy that the	information g	iven above	is true and comp	lete to th	ne best of my	knowledge and u	ınderstaı	nd that purs	suant to NM	10CD r	ules and
				nd/or file certain r								
				ce of a C-141 repo								
				investigate and rotance of a C-141								
		ws and/or reg		Mance of a C-141	report u	oes not renev	e me operator or	respons	ionny tor c	omphance	wiii an	y other
1				OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
		/ 6/	/	<u></u>			<u> </u>					
Signature:		<u>'' (</u>						Ø				
Printed Nam	e: /	Josh	Russo			Approved by	District Supervis	or: c	igned B	MI	4 1	emencon.
Title:		Senior Enviro	onmental C	Coordinator		Approval D	10V 0.7 20		Expiration		4	
E-mail Addr	ess:	jrusso@	concho.co	m		Conditions o	f Approval:			Attache	d □	
Date: 11/0	5/2012	Phor	ne: 43	2-212-2399								

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

Remediation per OCD Rules & **Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION**

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Joshua Russo <jrusso@concho.com>

Sent: Monday, November 05, 2012 1:57 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; James A Amos (jamos@blm.gov); Terry Gregston

(tgregsto@blm.gov)

Subject: C-141 Initial / Final Reprt - Skelly 605 Tank Battery

Attachments: SKELLY 605 TANK BATTERY -- DATE OF RELEASE -- 10-28-2012.pdf

Please see attached a C-141 Initial / Final Report for a release that occurred at our Skelly 605 Tank Battery. This is a lined facility.

Thank you,

Joshua Russo

Sr. Environmental Coordinator 432.683.7443 (main) 432.685.4381 (direct) 432.212.2399 (cell) irusso@concho.com Mailing Address:
One Concho Center 600 W. Illinios Avenue Midland, Texas 79701



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Michelle Mullins <MMullins@concho.com>

Sent: Sunday, October 28, 2012 11:38 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: Joshua Russo

Subject: Skelly 605-Immediate Notification

Mr. Bratcher:

On 10/28/2012 at approximately 9:00 am, a produced water release was discovered at the above-referenced facility. An estimated 50 bbls of produced water was released. All of the fluid remained inside the 40 mil lined dike and on the pad. The cause of the release was a failure in the poly line off the produced water transfer pump. We will get more details and follow up with a C-141 Report.

GPS coordinates, legal description, and driving directions below.

N 32* 49'16" W 103* 48'.2"

Skelly 605 Unit J Sec. 14 T17S R31E 2460'FSL & 2410'FEL Eddy County, NM API 30-015-36885

From US 82 travel east to Weiser sign on north side of highway. Take second road to the east. Battery is on the left.

Michelle Mullins HSE Field Tech 2407 Pecos Avenue P.O. Box 1630 Artesia, NM 88211-1630 Phone: (575)746-2010 Cell: (432) 934-1052 mmullins@conchoresources.com



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.